CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 17, 2021

Agenda Ite	m: 4.1	L
------------	--------	---

Subject: Approval of Letter of Partnership for East Bay College Agile Network

(EBCAN) (EBCAN) Initiative between California State University East Bay

and Chabot Las Positas Community College District

Background: The East Bay College Agile Network (EB CAN) is a collaborative project between California State University East Bay (CSUEB) and Chabot Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) to create equitable systems and support for students in our region to successfully complete their educational pathway. As we build this initiative based on evidence and an equity vision, EB CAN will include concurrent enrollment; coordinated outreach and referrals to students and their families; and an integrated care approach across the network focused on educational continuity. EB CAN focuses on a shift across our institutions by switching from an individualized institution approach to a collaborative network crossing traditional institutional boundaries. To further strengthen pilot projects and collaboration, this Letter of Partnership between CLPCCD and CSUEB formally recognizes the progress to date and formally establishes this partnership in 2021. Each partner has identified the collaborative EB CAN leadership to guide the initiative and revisit annual goals by the completion of each spring term. An evaluative analysis will follow at the end of three years, approximately June 30, 2024.

This agreement may be extended and/or modified by mutual agreement by the signing of a new Letter of Partnership. This agreement may also be terminated by either of the partners upon notice of 30 days.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Letter of Partnership for East Bay College Agile Network (EBCAN) Initiative between California State University East Bay and Chabot Las Positas Community College District. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Letter of Partnership on behalf of the District.

Submitted by: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Rona	ıld P. Gerhard/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED